THE DATASHEET OF
MAX7490CEE+T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX7490/MAX7491 consist of two identical low-
power, low-voltage, wide dynamic range, rail-to-rail,
2nd-order switched-capacitor building blocks. Each of
the two filter sections, together with two to four external

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
SUPPLY
VOLTAGE
(+V)
MAX7490CEE+ 0°C to +70°C 16 QSOP 5
MAX7490EEE+ -40°C to +85°C 16 QSOP 5
MAX7491CEE+ 0°C to +70°C 16 QSOP 3
MAX7491EEE+ -40°C to +85°C 16 QSOP 3
Typical Application Circuit appears at end of data sheet.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
M
A
X
7
4
9
0
/M
A
X
7
4
9
1
Dual Universal Switched-Capacitor Filters
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS—MAX7490
(VDD = VEXTCLK = +5V; fCLK = 625kHz; 10kΩ || 50pF load to VDD/2 at LP_, BP_, and N_/HP_; VSHDN = VDD; 0.1µF from COM to
GND; 50% duty-cycle clock input; COM = VDD/2; TA = TMIN to TMAX. Typical values are at TA = +25°C, unless otherwise noted.)
(Note 1)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional